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Bouguer Gravity Survey
Bouguer density 2.67 gm/cc

Contour intervals: 0.1, 1, 5, and 10 mGal

Survey Notes:

Meter: Lacoste Romberg Aliod 100x

Elevation levelling: RTK GPS and optical
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Bouguer density 2.67 gm/cc
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Contour intervals: 0.1 mGal

Survey Notes:

Meter: Lacoste Romberg Aliod 100x

Elevation levelling: RTK GPS and optical

-0.18
-0.15
-0.11
-0.08
-0.04
-0.01
0.03
0.06
0.10
0.13
0.17
0.20
0.23
0.27
0.30
0.34
0.37
0.41
0.44
0.48
0.51
0.55
0.58

Residual Bouguer Gravity
mGal

4200199

4200202

4200201

4200203

4200167 3007651

4200204

583878583877

P583885

P583884

P583880 P583881

B0

B0

L5100

L5100
L5200

L5200

L5300

L5300
L5400

L5400

L5500

L5500

L5600

L5600

L5700

L5700

L5800

L5800

L5900

L5900

L6000

L6000

L6100

L6100

L6200

L6200

L6300

L6300

L6400

L6400

L6500

L6500

L6600

L6600

L6700

L6700

L6800

L6800

L6900

L6900

L7000

L7000

L7100

L7100

L7200

L7200

L7300

L7300

L7400

L7400

L7500

L7500

L7600

L7600

L7700

L7700

L7800

L7800

L7900

L7900

L8000

L8000

L8100

L8100

L8200

L8200

L8300

L8300

L8400

L8400

L8500

L8500

L8600

L8600

L8700

L8700

L8800

L8800

L8900

L8900

L9000

L9000

T-600

T-600

T600

T600

52
97

20
0

52
97

40
0

52
97

60
0

52
97

80
0

52
98

00
0

52
98

20
0

52
98

40
0

52
98

60
0

52
98

80
0

52
99

00
0

52
99

20
0

52
99

40
0

52
99

60
0

5297200
5297400

5297600
5297800

5298000
5298200

5298400
5298600

5298800
5299000

5299200
5299400

5299600

407200 407400 407600 407800 408000 408200 408400 408600 408800 409000 409200 409400 409600 409800 410000 410200 410400 410600 410800 411000 411200 411400 411600

407200 407400 407600 407800 408000 408200 408400 408600 408800 409000 409200 409400 409600 409800 410000 410200 410400 410600 410800 411000 411200 411400 411600

- .
2 - . 2

-
. 2

-
. 2

-.2

- . 2

-.2

- . 2

2 . -

-
.

1

-.1

-
.

1

-
. 1

- . 1

- . 1

-
. 1

- . 1
- . 1

-.1

- . 1

- . 1

-
. 1

- . 1

-
.

1

-
.

1

-
. 1

- . 1

- . 1

-.1

-
.

1

-
.1

- . 1

- . 1

- . 1

-
. 1

- . 1

1
.- - . 1

- . 1

- . 1

-.1

1 . -

1. -

1.

1 .

1.

1 .

1
.

1 .

1
.

1.

1 .

1 .

1
.

1 .

1 .

1 .

1 .

. 1

. 1

.1

1 .

1
.

1 .

1.

. 1

.1

.1

. 1

. 1

1
.

1 .

1 .

1 .

1 .

1 .

1 .

1 .

. 1

1
.

1 .

. 1

2.

2 .

.
2

2.

2 .
2 .

2.

2 .

2 .
2 .

2 .

2 .

2 .

2 .

3 .

3 .

3 .

4 .

0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

-0.02

0.13

0.08

0.18

0.21

0.11

-0.08

-0.24

-0.08

0.08

0.07

0.14

0.16
0.09

-0.08

-0.35

-0.23

-0.13

-0.03

0.22

0.230.22

0.19

0.06

-0.06

-0.11

-0.10-0.15

0.00

-0.05

-0.02

-0.01

-0.03

0.04

0.07

0.07

0.08

0.04

-0.05

-0.03

-0.00
-0.05

-0.05

-0.02

-0.09

-0.10

-0.09

-0.05

-0.03-0.01

-0.08

-0.04

0.12

0.20

0.23

0.22

0.22

0.13

-0.05

-0.07

-0.08

-0.06

-0.13

-0.14

-0.01

-0.02

-0.06

0.01

0.12

0.09

0.01

-0.06

0.11

0.09

-0.04-0.06

0.06

0.02

-0.03

-0.06

-0.06

-0.11

-0.16

-0.06

0.08

0.12

0.16

0.15

0.07

-0.01

0.04

-0.03

-0.08

-0.08

-0.14

-0.14

-0.07

-0.06

-0.17-0.14

0.03

-0.12

0.07

-0.23

-0.40

-0.24

-0.05

0.090.05

0.18

0.22

0.09

0.17

0.11

-0.04

-0.08

-0.04-0.07

-0.02

-0.02

-0.03

-0.06

-0.14

-0.10

-0.03

-0.01

0.01

0.05

0.09

0.06

0.06

0.14

0.05

-0.00

-0.02

-0.05

-0.01

-0.05

-0.10

-0.08

-0.01

-0.01

-0.01

0.06

0.17

0.150.180.20

0.16

0.15

0.10

0.03

-0.01

0.02

-0.03

-0.11

0.12

0.01

0.03

0.06
-0.28

-0.22

-0.05

-0.04

0.03

0.06

0.03

0.01

0.010.02

0.06

0.02

0.03

0.02

0.01

-0.06

-0.03

-0.05

-0.03

0.04

0.05

0.06

0.08

0.07

0.04

-0.04

-0.09

-0.18

-0.10

-0.11

-0.07

-0.10

-0.02

-0.09

0.11

0.28

0.23

0.21

0.23

0.07

0.03

0.01

0.09

-0.08

-0.12

-0.08

-0.27

-0.17

-0.02

-0.08

-0.03

0.05

0.10

0.14

0.19

0.12

-0.02

-0.06

-0.10

-0.08

-0.06

-0.05

-0.01

0.02

0.02

0.08

0.04

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.01

-0.13

0.11

0.04

-0.04

-0.02

-0.09

-0.17

-0.16

-0.08

0.06

0.16

0.17

0.05

0.07

0.00

0.10

0.11

0.010.03

0.09

-0.11

-0.25

-0.14

-0.14

-0.07

0.03

-0.02

0.07

0.16

0.12

0.08

0.05

-0.06

-0.09

-0.02

-0.04

-0.00

-0.01

0.02

-0.02

0.01

0.02

0.01

0.01

0.04

0.04

0.02

-0.00

0.03

-0.00

-0.03

-0.04

-0.08

-0.08

-0.08

-0.10

-0.07
0.01

-0.04

0.15

0.17

0.22

0.18

0.15

0.15

0.15

0.040.10

0.01

-0.04
-0.19

-0.29

-0.20

-0.06

-0.01

-0.01

-0.00

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.10

0.05

-0.02

0.00

-0.01

-0.03

-0.04

-0.01

-0.02

0.02

-0.00

-0.01

0.01

0.03

-0.01

0.01

0.06

0.04

0.02

-0.03

-0.07

-0.04

-0.03

-0.04

-0.10

-0.12

-0.07

0.04

-0.06

0.030.00

-0.10

0.18

0.18

0.21

0.16

0.11

0.09
0.10

-0.03

-0.25
-0.27

-0.21

-0.10

-0.13

-0.09

0.02

0.06

0.09

0.08

0.09

0.08

0.12

0.04

-0.05

-0.08

-0.08

-0.07

-0.01

-0.01

0.01

0.04

-0.01

-0.03

0.03

0.03

0.05

0.01

0.01

-0.04

-0.05

-0.04

-0.02

-0.05

-0.11

-0.02

-0.04

-0.00

-0.07

0.18

0.19

0.17

0.05

0.19

0.10

0.17

0.16

0.04

-0.06
-0.24

-0.19

-0.18

-0.19

-0.14

-0.13

-0.10

-0.09

0.05

0.19

0.56

0.34

0.070.01

-0.07

-0.15

-0.15

-0.10

-0.08

-0.05

-0.04

0.04

0.06

0.05

0.07

-0.07

0.01

0.02

0.02

-0.04

-0.02

-0.07

-0.07

-0.08

-0.03

-0.07

-0.08

0.00

-0.06

0.13

0.20

0.21

0.060.11

0.16

0.08

0.06

0.10

0.10

-0.01

-0.18

-0.27

-0.08

0.11

-0.08

-0.02

-0.17

-0.04

0.06

0.13

-0.05

-0.01

-0.01

-0.04-0.05

0.03

0.11

0.19

0.15

0.05

-0.07

-0.08

-0.08

-0.09

0.08
-0.07

-0.01

-0.01

-0.01

-0.05

-0.09

-0.06

-0.03

0.00

0.05

0.03

-0.01

-0.02

0.01

-0.13

-0.05

0.06

0.06

0.10

0.17

0.220.20

0.22

0.19

0.04

0.08

-0.14

-0.27

-0.22

-0.10

-0.06

-0.04

-0.05

-0.05

0.08-0.04

0.37

0.09

-0.15

-0.22

-0.29-0.25

-0.00

0.11

0.28

0.19

0.16

0.10

-0.02

-0.02

-0.16

-0.13

-0.19

-0.07

0.03

0.03

0.01

-0.01

0.05

0.06

-0.10

-0.01

-0.05

-0.07

-0.04

0.08

-0.04

0.06

0.03

0.03

0.14

0.180.17

0.170.190.20

0.17

0.22

0.05

-0.13

-0.09-0.04

-0.11

-0.21

-0.19

-0.18

-0.07

-0.04

-0.03

0.02

0.18

0.44

0.14

-0.05

-0.16

-0.21

-0.18

-0.16

0.09

0.21

0.19

0.08

0.01

0.03

-0.05

-0.01

-0.11

0.02

-0.07

-0.02

0.06

-0.06

-0.05

-0.08

-0.11

-0.11

-0.06

0.01

0.02

-0.01
-0.10

-0.08

-0.02

-0.02

0.08

0.12
0.12

0.19

0.15

-0.08

-0.10

-0.15
-0.04

-0.05-0.08

-0.05

-0.04

-0.09

-0.14

0.00

0.23

0.40

0.26

-0.21

-0.00

-0.03

-0.09

-0.24

-0.05

0.03

-0.05

-0.10

0.02

0.11

0.15

0.24

-0.07

-0.11

0.13

-0.01

-0.01

0.00

-0.11

-0.12

-0.08

-0.16

-0.07

0.01

0.05

-0.10

0.01

0.11

0.13

0.16

0.26

0.27

0.18

0.08
-0.11

-0.30

-0.19

-0.22

-0.15

-0.17

-0.10

0.07

0.030.090.01

0.030.01
-0.00

0.08

0.34

0.71

0.16

-0.02

-0.12

-0.26

-0.30-0.28

-0.26-0.24

-0.21-0.24

-0.11-0.15

-0.08

0.03

0.17

0.18

0.23

0.21

0.01

-0.13

-0.08

-0.03

-0.17

-0.14

0.02

0.07

0.11

0.11

-0.03

0.02

0.03

0.03

-0.00

-0.03

-0.03

-0.02

-0.02

-0.03

0.01

-0.06

0.01

0.03

0.03

0.02

-0.05

-0.05

0.00

-0.21

-0.05

0.07

0.10

0.13

0.07

0.150.12
0.00

-0.05

0.02

-0.06

-0.18

-0.19

-0.18

-0.08

-0.01

0.01

0.04

-0.05

-0.050.00
0.08

0.21

0.47

0.23

-0.13

0.01

-0.08

-0.16

-0.12

-0.08

-0.15

-0.20-0.15

-0.07-0.02

-0.00

0.05

0.05

-0.01

0.02

0.03

0.08

0.06

0.06

-0.05

-0.20

-0.12

-0.01

0.16

0.11

0.11

0.11

0.08

0.15

0.01

-0.21

-0.19

-0.13

-0.10

-0.00

-0.02

-0.03

-0.01

0.05

0.10

-0.01

0.13

0.12

-0.03

-0.07

0.01

0.08

0.18

0.25

-0.05

-0.06

-0.05

-0.03

-0.19

-0.12

-0.04

-0.00

-0.02

-0.03

-0.04

-0.04

0.00

0.020.01

0.000.02

0.190.09

0.420.31

0.440.26

-0.02

-0.08

-0.12

-0.12-0.11

-0.16

-0.08

-0.04

-0.08

-0.08

-0.11

-0.02

-0.000.01

0.09

0.11

0.06

0.08

0.13

0.03

-0.01

-0.06

0.03

-0.00

-0.10

-0.07

-0.00

0.03

-0.09

0.06

0.02

-0.01-0.01

-0.00

-0.01

0.07

0.04

-0.03

-0.03

-0.02

0.05

0.00

-0.06

-0.03

0.03

0.02

-0.08

0.06

0.12

0.12

0.14

-0.06

-0.07

-0.12

-0.13

0.02

-0.06

-0.08

-0.04

-0.03

0.02

-0.04

-0.05

0.03

0.06

0.13

0.29

0.400.34

-0.020.15

-0.12

-0.17

-0.14

-0.12

-0.12

-0.12

-0.09

-0.05

0.11

0.10

0.07

0.09

-0.02

0.050.11

0.04

0.02

0.00

-0.04

-0.06

-0.08

-0.10

0.01

0.01

-0.04

0.00

0.09

-0.03

0.12

-0.13

0.02

0.17

0.08

-0.01

-0.01

-0.05

-0.11

-0.08

-0.12

0.03

0.01

0.02

0.00

0.10

0.07

0.23

0.22

0.04

0.12

-0.13

-0.05

-0.16

-0.02

-0.01

-0.04

-0.01

-0.08

-0.08

-0.05

0.18

0.01

0.05

0.020.07

0.14-0.010.02

0.260.27

0.03

-0.08

-0.06

-0.08

-0.07

-0.07

-0.06

-0.12

-0.06

-0.04

0.05

0.14

0.15

0.18

0.01

0.03

-0.04

-0.05

-0.07

-0.07

-0.08

-0.06

-0.09-0.07

-0.08

-0.04

0.01

0.06

0.14

0.09

-0.06

0.02

0.06

0.04

-0.06

-0.22-0.24

0.10

0.05

0.06

-0.00

0.00

-0.08

-0.06

0.02

-0.06

-0.08

0.06

0.11

0.15-0.01-0.09

0.38

0.04

-0.04

-0.11

-0.09

-0.29

-0.14

-0.06

-0.07

0.01

0.120.15

0.09

0.16

0.16

0.03

0.07

0.02

-0.01

-0.06

-0.08

-0.13-0.10

-0.15

-0.10

-0.10

-0.06

-0.02

0.01

0.03

0.13

0.23

0.08

0.09

0.04

-0.03

-0.10

-0.08

0.03

0.04

-0.11

-0.08

-0.06

-0.10

-0.02

0.03

0.01

0.11

0.22

0.260.26

0.11

-0.02

-0.12

-0.17

-0.15

-0.15

-0.06

0.04

0.03

0.01

-0.02

0.03

0.17

0.13

0.06

0.03

0.03

-0.04

-0.12

-0.18

-0.16

-0.09

-0.05

-0.01

0.06

0.12

0.12

0.03

0.20

-0.09

-0.06

0.13

0.12

0.03

0.12

0.04

-0.05

-0.06

-0.07

-0.11

-0.12

-0.14

-0.01

0.01

0.04

-0.00

0.07

0.030.05

0.070.04

0.080.11

0.170.18

-0.010.10

-0.06

-0.01

0.03

-0.02

-0.04

-0.04

-0.06

-0.09

-0.03

-0.02

0.06

0.03

-0.01

0.01

0.01

-0.06-0.02

-0.05-0.06

-0.06-0.06

-0.03

0.02

0.08

0.14

0.14

-0.01

-0.04

-0.07

0.10

0.12

0.17

0.14

0.11

0.07

-0.02

-0.08

-0.12

-0.08

0.04

-0.07

-0.09

-0.02

-0.08

-0.05

0.02

-0.02

0.02

-0.020.00
0.14

0.32

0.190.32

-0.040.05

-0.08

-0.11

-0.07

-0.08

-0.13

-0.08

-0.10

0.01

0.19

0.17

0.07

0.05

-0.02

-0.09

-0.10

-0.15

-0.04

-0.04

-0.02

0.04

0.04

0.04

0.07

0.04

0.08

0.17

0.11

0.12

-0.02

-0.04

-0.03

0.02

0.02

0.09

0.06

0.03

-0.04

-0.05-0.08

-0.16

-0.08

-0.08

-0.08

0.04

-0.00

-0.02

0.08

0.22

0.210.27

0.10

0.04

-0.04

-0.10

-0.10

-0.12

-0.18

-0.08

0.05

0.07

0.10

0.16

0.07

-0.10

-0.06

0.00

0.03

-0.05-0.01

-0.01

-0.07

-0.12

-0.11

-0.02

0.02

-0.01

0.25

0.31

0.26

0.29

0.13

-0.02

-0.14

-0.19

-0.15-0.19

-0.07

-0.03

-0.05

-0.07-0.07

-0.01-0.05-0.04

0.120.03

0.20

0.19

0.130.05

-0.02-0.07

-0.08

-0.05

-0.10

-0.11

-0.08

-0.06

-0.06

0.04

0.13

0.15

0.14

0.18

0.06

0.03

-0.04

-0.10

-0.10

-0.29

-0.14

-0.14

-0.06

0.00

-0.00

0.05

-0.04

-0.04

0.05

0.07

0.09

0.13

0.110.15

0.00-0.07

-0.01

0.15

0.09

-0.20

-0.08

-0.20

-0.09

-0.07

-0.02

0.12

0.12

-0.10

-0.13

0.01

0.21

0.24

0.11

0.04

-0.08

-0.06

-0.10

-0.11

-0.11

0.02

0.01-0.07

-0.050.01

0.02

0.13

0.19

0.19

0.07

-0.01

-0.05

-0.09

-0.16-0.14

-0.11

-0.07

-0.07

-0.06

-0.12

-0.16

-0.08

0.02

0.20

0.27

0.28

0.14

0.06

-0.00

-0.12-0.08

-0.06

-0.02

-0.14

-0.19

-0.14

-0.27

-0.13

0.13

0.17

0.10

0.03

0.15

0.06

-0.16

-0.22

-0.18

-0.12

-0.11

-0.05

-0.00

0.08

0.02

-0.03

0.01

0.01

-0.15

-0.18

-0.10

0.07

0.13

0.20

0.23

0.16

-0.00

-0.09

-0.22

-0.28

-0.38-0.32

0.10

0.140.11

0.130.15

0.11

0.13

0.07

-0.01

0.01

-0.01

-0.05

-0.11

-0.06

-0.02

0.00

0.10

0.08

-0.00

-0.15

-0.23

-0.09

0.01

0.03

0.02

0.03

-0.07

-0.08

-0.02

-0.05

0.03

0.15

0.11

0.07

-0.11

-0.09

-0.12

-0.05

0.01

0.01

-0.07

0.06

0.14

0.08

0.11

0.04

-0.06

-0.09

-0.01

0.01

0.03

0.01

-0.13

0.01

-0.05

-0.00

0.06

0.02

0.06

-0.01

0.11

-0.24

-0.03

0.00

0.04

0.04

0.05

0.07

0.04

-0.03

-0.12

-0.14

-0.12

-0.04

-0.09

-0.170.62

-0.29

-0.30

0.14

-0.14
-0.06

0.05

0.08

0.14

0.10

-0.09

-0.18

-0.08

-0.06

-0.08

-0.09

-0.06

0.02

0.06

0.12

0.12

0.05

0.07

-0.03

-0.15

-0.02

-0.00

0.06

0.020.04

-0.010.02

-0.07-0.08

0.03

-0.09

0.01

0.07

0.05

0.01

0.01

-0.07

-0.15

-0.14

-0.12-0.16

-0.02
0.13

0.21

0.08

0.11

0.24

0.14

0.01

-0.08

-0.10

-0.21

-0.20

-0.17

-0.06

-0.06

0.02

0.13

0.13

0.19

0.22

-0.04

-0.09

0.03

0.02

-0.06

-0.11

-0.13

-0.16

-0.13

-0.04

0.04

0.05

0.04

0.11

-0.04

0.040.01

-0.02

0.00

0.08

0.11

-0.03

0.01

0.06

0.11

-0.09

-0.13

-0.11

-0.14

-0.09

-0.06

-0.02

0.13

0.19

0.13

0.11

0.02

-0.12

-0.14

-0.09

-0.06

0.01

-0.01

-0.04

-0.03

0.05

0.11

-0.10-0.10

-0.04

-0.12

-0.09

-0.05

-0.03

-0.00

0.01

0.02

0.12

0.03

0.06

0.080.09

0.08

-0.02

-0.07

-0.06

-0.09

-0.05

-0.04

0.00

0.04

0.05

0.03

0.04

-0.02

0.00

-0.03

-0.05

-0.12

0.00

-0.06

0.06

0.02

-0.02

0.01

-0.06

-0.11

-0.01

0.04

0.16

0.07

-0.09

-0.00

0.04

0.02

0.06

0.02

-0.08

-0.10

-0.05

-0.04

-0.03

0.01

0.05

0.07

0.04

0.05

0.04

-0.01

-0.01

-0.04

-0.04
0.01

-0.00

-0.13

-0.11

-0.02

0.020.03

0.070.02

0.060.09

0.030.03

0.03

0.02

-0.01

-0.08

-0.06

-0.05

-0.03

0.08

0.08

0.09

0.17

0.01

-0.10

-0.08

-0.11

-0.09

-0.05

-0.05

-0.04

0.05

0.10

0.14

0.13

0.09

0.04

-0.04

-0.08

-0.10

-0.11

-0.04

-0.06

0.11

0.07

0.05

0.06

0.02

-0.05

-0.07

-0.04

0.00

-0.07

-0.02

0.02

-0.04

-0.07

0.04

0.16

0.110.09

0.11

-0.03

-0.02

-0.06

-0.07

-0.05-0.04

-0.08-0.09

-0.03

0.01

0.01

0.04

0.02

0.09

0.08

0.03

0.01

-0.04

-0.00

-0.05

-0.09

0.04

0.04

0.10

0.13

0.12

-0.03

-0.05

-0.02

-0.09

-0.07

-0.03

-0.01

0.16

0.27

0.10

-0.07

-0.07

-0.09

-0.09

-0.08

-0.05

0.02

0.130.09

0.05

-0.04

-0.03

0.04

0.10

0.03

-0.01

-0.14

0.13

-0.00

0.02

0.10
0.05

-0.07

-0.05

-0.01

0.03

0.09

0.13

0.04

0.04

0.03

-0.07

-0.03

-0.07-0.12

-0.09

-0.04

-0.05

0.02

0.18

0.25

0.07

-0.06

-0.11

-0.12

-0.08

-0.05

0.01

0.08

0.02

-0.02

-0.02

-0.05

-0.03

0.06

0.12

0.12

0.03

-0.09

-0.18

-0.08

-0.08

-0.16

-0.04

0.08

0.13

0.05

0.02

0.01

0.02

-0.07

0.06

-0.01

-0.04

-0.04

0.07

0.17

0.08

-0.04

-0.11

-0.13

-0.07

0.01

0.03

0.04

0.06

-0.03

-0.08

-0.06

-0.03

0.03

0.13

0.17

0.10

-0.05

-0.08

-0.12

-0.13-0.14

-0.07

0.01

0.07

0.03

0.04

-0.03

-0.02

0.02

0.05

-0.01

-0.09

-0.04

-0.02

0.00

0.08

0.040.14

0.19

0.04

-0.01

-0.13

-0.26

-0.13

-0.05

0.04

0.18

0.20

0.08

-0.19

-0.18
-0.14
-0.01

-0.03

-0.01
0.02
0.04

0.040.03

0.06

0.02

0.00

-0.03

0.00

0.16

0.22

0.13

-0.01

-0.13

-0.09

-0.09

-0.05

0.01

0.01

-0.11

-0.01

0.00

-0.13

-0.03

0.05

0.02

0.09

0.06



100 0 100 200 300

metres
NAD83 / UTM zone 17N

Scale 1:5000

Cayenne-Chili Properties
Swayze Area

Ontario

Genoa Grid

Induced Polarization Survey

surveyed 2006 by: Exsics Exploration Limited

map prepared September 2006 by GeoVector Management Inc.

Pole-Dipole Array

Apparent Chargeability at n=1

Contour intervals: 2, 10, and 50 mV/V
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Survey Notes:
IP Tx: GDD
Tx waveform: 0.125 Hz square wave at 50% duty cycle

IP Rx: Elrec Pro
20 time gates linearly spaced over
measuring interval: 240-1840ms

array: pole-dipole, a = 25m, n= 1 to 8
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Pole-Dipole Array

75m Depth Slice from UBC 2D Inversion Modelling Results

Contour intervals: 2 and 10 mV/V

Survey Notes:
IP Tx: GDD 3600kW
Tx waveform: 0.125 Hz square wave at 50% duty cycle

IP Rx: Elrec Pro
20 time gates linearly spaced over
measuring interval: 240-1840ms

array: pole-dipole, a = 25m, n= 1 to 8

NOTE:

This depth slice map must be viewed in conjunction with
the associated inverted depth sections. It must not be
used in isolation from the associated depth sections.
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Pole-Dipole Array

Apparent Resistivity at n=1

Contour intervals: 10, 20, 40, 80, 160, 320, 640, 1280, 2500, 5000, and 10000 ohm-m

Survey Notes:
IP Tx: GDD 3600kW
Tx waveform: 0.125 Hz square wave at 50% duty cycle

IP Rx: Elrec Pro
20 time gates linearly spaced over
measuring interval: 240-1840ms

array: pole-dipole, a = 25m, n= 1 to 8
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Volcanic Intrusions
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Massive aphanitic mafic dyke.Um

Units of unknown stratigraphic association

LEGEND

October Lake Fomation

Massive to foliated fine- to medium-grained melanocratic
pyroxenite and/or lamprophyre.

Massive to foliated, medium- to coarse-grained felsic, 
leucocratic, quartz- and feldspar-phyric intrusive rock.

Mafic volcanic rocks; massive and pillowed tholeiitic basalt flows, pillow
breccias, medium- to coarse-grained flows/sills and finely laminated
tuffaceous beds.

Massive to foliated, fine- to medium-grained, mesocratic to melanocratic,
hornblende diorite, quartz diorite and gabbro.  Locally feldspar porphyritic.

Massive to foliated, medium - to coarse-grained, mesocratic to leucocratic,
biotite tonalite to granodiorite and associated aplite dykes.

Kenogamissi Granitoid Complex

Massive, medium - to coarse-grained meso- to melanocratic diorite.

Massive sulphide-bearing iron formation with >50% pyrite and/or pyrrhotite
interbedded within sedimentary rocks; banded chert with one or more of magnetite, 
hematite, siderite, carbonaceous chert, minor ferrigenous and siliceous 
argillite.  Sphalerite, galena, rare chalcopyrite and bornite are present in part.

Sedimentary rocks; fine- to medium-grained wacke, siliceous siltstone and 
argillite with minor banded chert and one or more of magnetite, hematite, 
siderite, pyrite, and pyrrhotite.

Felsic volcanic rocks; calc-alkaline rhyolitic to dacitic, monolithic (minor
heterolithic) lapilli tuff and volcanic breccia.  Generally poorly sorted and
intercalated with feldspar +/- quartz crystal tuff and minor volcaniclastic
equivalents.  Minor feldspar +/- quartz phyric massive flows.  Variably
chloritized and sulphidized crackle breccia zones in proximity to the 
overlying iron formation (WMif).

Woman River Fomation

Strata Lake Formation

Iron formation and Fe-rich sedimentary rocks; banded chert and magnetite which
may contain one or more of hematite, jasper, siderite, pyrite, pyrrhotite, carbonaceous
chert, and/or ferrigenous siliceous argillite.  
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Rose diagrams for selected structural measurements.

Project location area.

Regional geology of the Swayze Greenstone Belt. NTS 41 O/16 location map highlighting VenCan Gold Corp. land position and Genoa Grid map area.
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Geological mapping, interpretation, marginal notes, and 
compilation  by C.S. Scherba, Taiga Consultants Ltd.
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